PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5648499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT DEVINNEY	08/01/2019
KERRY SHAWN DEVINNEY	08/01/2019
JEFF PERRY	08/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUMPONE ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC
Street Address:	10308 BAILEY ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING 418
City:	CORNELIUS
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16529191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)464-1084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-599-8911

Email: PATENTS@THLIP.COM

Correspondent Name: TREGO, HINES & LADENHEIM, PLLC Address Line 1: 10224 HICKORYWOOD HILL AVE

Address Line 2: STE 202

Address Line 4: HUNTERSVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28078-3474

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1411/5US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON C. TREGO
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon C. Trego/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=1411-5US-Assig#page1.tif source=1411-5US-Assig#page2.tif

PATENT 505601699 REEL: 049933 FRAME: 0477

source=1411-5US-Assig#page3.tif source=1411-5US-Assig#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049933 FRAME: 0478

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

(name)

(residence)

Brent Devinney

of Cornelius, NC, US

Kerry Shawn Devinney

of Cornelius, NC, US

Jeff Perry

of China Grove, NC. US

hereby sell and assign to:

PumpOne Environmental, LLC, 10308 Bailey Road, Building 418, Cornelius, North Carolina 28031

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the following United States Patent Application:

Serial No. (if known):

Filing Date (if known):

Title: WELL HEAD COVER AND ASSEMBLY

And any priority applications listed in the following table:

Country of Filing

Type of Filing

Application Number

Filing Date

(We hereby authorize and request the Assignee or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number(s) and filing date(s) of the application(s) when known.)

And any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said above application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

108	A
WITNESS MY hand and seal this 1st	_day ofAugust,2019.
Brent Devinney	
•	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	COUNTY OF
I,	, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that
Bent Devinney appeared before me persona	lly and signed the aforementioned Assignment.
This the day of	, 2019.
Notary Public	-
My Commission Expires	
SEAL	

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 1st day of August		
Kerry Shawn Devenney		
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
STATE OF	COUNTY OF	
Ī,	, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that	
Kerry Shawn Devinney appeared before	re me personally and signed the aforementioned Assignment	
This the day of		
Notary Publi	c ·	
My Commission Expires		
SEAL		

WITNESS MY hand and seal this 1st da	ay of August ,2019.
Jeff Perk,	NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	COUNTY OF
I,	, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that
Jeff Perry appeared before me personally and	signed the aforementioned Assignment.
This the day of	, 2019.
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
SEAL.	